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Dear Parents/ Carers, 
 
In our Assembly on Monday we listened to the 
Gospel reading where we heard how some of 
the Disciples first became followers of Jesus.  
We learned that Jesus changed Simon’s name 
to Peter, which means “rock”.  
 
We decided that names are very important – 
we all have one and God knows all of us by our 
name.  
 
Thankyou Mrs Lees for leading our Assembly 
on Monday. 
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Curriculum News:  
We are now back into the swing of things here at school and the children have been amazing me with all of 
their hard work and enthusiasm.  
 
During my walks around school I have enjoyed observing lots of super learning this week.  
 

Mrs Windsor visits Year 1:  
 
‘Mrs Windsor came to visit Year 1 this week to 
speak to us about her trip to the Arctic. She 
talked the children about the weather and the 
types of clothes she had to wear. The children 
asked her lots of questions about the animals 
she saw, the food she ate and what she slept 
on.  
 
Thankyou Mrs Windsor for taking the time to 
come to visit us. The children really enjoyed 
hearing your Arctic tales and trying on your 
Arctic clothes!’  
 
Mrs Brennan-Sweeney 
 
 
 

 
Let it snow!! 
 
 
Our children enjoyed the snow this week by going 
on a winter walk on our school grounds and Forest 
School.  
 
‘We made foot prints in the snow, noticed how the 
snow melts in our warm hands, found ice patterns, 
rolled small snowballs into bigger snowballs  and 
drew maps of our walk. Lots of super science, maths  
and geography learning outside!  
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Supertato!: 
 
Our Reception children have been using a range of materials to make their own Supertato and have been 
designing traps for Evil Pea!! 

 
 
It really is a privilege to observe the teaching and 
learning going on in our school. Well done children 

and staff, you are all superstars! 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Maths Workshop:  
 
It was great to see so many Reception parents & 
grandparents in school on Tuesday for our Maths Mastery 
Workshop. We hope that you enjoyed it and found it 
useful. 
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Blue Tokens at Tesco Handforth Dean: 
 
Our bid for funding outdoor reading for pleasure dens has been accepted 
and is now live at Tesco’s Handforth Dean 
 
Your support would be greatly appreciated! 
 
1st prize is £1500, 2nd prize is £1000 and 3rd price is £500.  
 
 
Parish News: 
 
It was with great sadness that we heard that Fr Paul Lomas passed away on 
22nd December.  
 
Fr Paul, who was parish priest at Christ Church in Heald Green from 2007 to 
2019, was a frequent visitor and great friend of our school. He had a warm and engaging manner with the 
children and offered great support to the staff in his role on our Governing Board. 
 
 Father Paul’s Requiem Mass will take place at Christ Church, Heald Green on Friday, 2 nd February at 12 
noon; his body will be received into the church the previous evening at 7:00pm 
 
 Please keep Fr Paul and his family in your prayers. 
 
School Dinners: 

Week beginning 22.1.24 will be week 2, the link to the menu is below: 

https://www.cheadle-inf.stockport.sch.uk/parents/school-dinner-menus/ 
 
And finally:                                                                                             
 
 

Please continue to keep our Cheadle Catholic family in your prayers, 
 

Mrs Glynn. 
 

headteacher@cheadle-inf.stockport.sch.uk 
 

Tel: 0161 4858733 
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Congratulations to all of our new stars of the week! 
 
 
Nursery: Matthew & Harry 
R1: Jacob & Madeleine 
R2: Albie & Violet 
RN3: Zara & Aurelia 
1O: Aspell & River-Lucia 
1DW: Imogen & Isaac B 
1BW: Jude & Emilia 
2L:  Marnie & Anthony 
2N: Ella & Hudson 
2W: Imogen & Ethan 
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Diary Dates… 

Provisional Diary Dates  

Our full provisional diary can be viewed on our website  

 
 

                             https://www.cheadle-inf.stockport.sch.uk/news-and-events/calendar/ 

Tuesday 23rd January: 8.45-9.15am  Thumbs Up 8.45-9.15am 
Tuesday 30th January: 8.50-9am Nursery Welcome Workout 
Wednesday 31st January 

 

Class 1O Parent PE session (more details 
to follow). 

Wednesday 31st January: 6.30pm First Forgiveness Meeting for Year 2 
parents. 

Tuesday 6th February: 9.15-9.45am  Nursery Parents Phonics Workshop 

Wednesday 7th February Class 1BW Parent PE session (more details 
to follow). 

Friday 9th February School Closes for Half term 

Monday 19th February  INSET DAY 

Tuesday 20th February School opens for Spring Term 2 
Wednesday 21st February:  9.15-9.45am  Class 1DW Parent PE session (more details 

to follow). 
Friday 23rd February 9.15-9.45am  Class 2L Parent PE session (more details to 

follow) 
Mon 26th Feb- Sat 3rd March  Online Book Sale 
Tuesday 27th February: 8.50-9am Reception Welcome Workout 
Friday 1st March: 9.15-9.45am  Class 2N Parent PE session (more details 

to follow) 
Thursday 7th March World Book Day. Come to school dressed 

as your favourite book character. 
Friday 8th March  Class 2W Parent Pe session (more details 

to follow) 
Friday 8th March: 2pm Class 2L First Forgiveness 
Friday 15th March: 2pm Class 2N First Forgiveness 
Tuesday 19th March: 4pm-6.30pm Parent Consultation Evening 
Thursday 21st March: 4pm-6.30pm Parent Consultation Evening 
Friday 22nd March: 2pm Class 2W First Forgiveness 
Tuesday 26th March: 9.30am Class 1DW Easter Assembly 
Wednesday 27th March: 9.30am  Class 1BW Easter Assembly 
Thursday 28th March: 9.30am  Class 1O Easter Assembly 
Thursday 28th March  School closes for Easter holidays 
Monday 15th April  School opens for Summer Term 
Friday 3rd May: 8.45-9.15am  Thumbs Up morning 
Wednesday 8th May: 9.30am  Reception Sport’s Morning (Weather 

permitting) 
Friday 10th May: 9.30am  Nursery 2 Sport’s Morning (Weather 
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permitting) 
Monday 20th May: 9.30am  Nursery 1 Sport’s Morning (Weather 

permitting) 
Friday 24th May School closes for half term.  
Monday 10th June School opens for Summer Term 2 
Wednesday 19th June Class photographs 
Wednesday 26th June: 9.30am  Year 1 Sport’s Morning (Weather permitting) 
Wednesday 3rd July  Year 2 Sport’s Morning (Weather permitting) 
Tuesday 9th July: 8.45-9.15am  Thumbs Up Morning 
Monday 15th July: 9.30am  Nursery 1 Assembly 
Tuesday 16th July: 9.15am  Class 2L Leaver’s Assembly 
Wednesday 17th July: 9.15am  Class 2W Leaver’s Assembly 
Thursday 18th July: 9.15am  Class 2N leaver’s Assembly 
Friday 19th July: 9.15am  Nursery 2 Assembly 

Wednesday 24th July: 3.30-4.30pm Year 2 Leaver’s Disco 
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